
P Beard 2-I

Start 2-23-17
7 soil 7 Finish 2-24-17
25 clay/gravel 32
77 shale 109
17 lime 126
14 shale 140
49 lime 189
85 shale 274
66 lime 340 set 40’ of   7” w/ 10sxs 

ran 985.6’ of  2 ⅞                         
cemented to surface 
120sxs  

39 shale 379
10 lime 389
17 shale 406
8 lime 414
31 shale 445
71 lime 516
3 shale 519
52 lime 571

167 shale 738
30 lime 768
55 shale 823
36 lime 859
15 shale 874
28 lime 902
8 shale 910
3 lime 913
4 shale 917
5 lime 922
28 shale 950
4 sandy shale 954 odor
11 Bkn sand 965 good show
27 shale 992 T.D.
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